

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6639/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in CRLA No. 286/2009 & CRLWP No. 1581/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYBHAI KIRTILAL MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Uajani, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Rangeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Gour, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Phadake, Adv.
Mr. Sushmit Pushkar, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter come up on 7th October, 2009. In the
meantime, further proceedings in Crl.W.P.Nos.1581/2006 and
1719/2006 shall remain stayed. We also make it clear that the
stay granted will not affect the investigation in any way.

-2-

Dasti in addition.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master