

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.16135/09 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6639/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in CRLA No.286/2009
& CRLWP No. 1581/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYBHAI KIRTILAL MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Rangeeta Rohatagi, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Vishwnathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
R3 for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties,
th
instead of 7 October, 2009, let this matter be listed on
th
29 September, 2009.
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master