

ITEM NO.6

Court No.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6639/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in CRLA No. 286/2009 &
CRLWP No. 1581/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYBHAI KIRTILAL MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned Judgment,permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and office report)

Date: 06/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Samneer Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.
Ms. Rikha Gupta,Adv. For
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be released from this bench and be posted before
the regular bench.

(Ganga Thakur) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
PS to Registrar Court Master