

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6639/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in CRLA No.286/2009  
& CRLWP No. 1581/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYBHAI KIRTILAL MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates  
and Directions and office report)

Date: 22/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatagi, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Negi, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Thakral, Adv.  
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Bhagatjee, Adv.  
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.  
Ms. Rikha Gupta, Adv.  
R3 for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Contd..2/-

SLP(Crl.)No.6639/09

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Certain circumstances have intervened during the  
pendency of this matter in this Court. Let this matter  
stand adjourned till 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2009, and be listed  
within the first five items in the list.

The interim order as passed on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2009,  
will continue in the meantime.

In the meantime, let notice also issue to the

respondents. Since the respondent No.3 has entered appearance on caveat, notice on the said respondent shall be deemed to have been waived. As far as the respondents 1 and 2 are concerned, apart from service in the usual course, let notice also be served by way of dasti and also through the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master