

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6639/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in CRLA No. 286/2009
& CRLWP No. 1581/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYBHAI KIRTILAL MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned Judgment,clarification/modification of court's
order,permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office
report))

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Ranjeet Rohatgi,Adv.
Mr. Somandri Gaud,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Kirpal,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Ms. Vanit Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sawroop,Adv.for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain this application in which
clarification has been sought in respect of an order dated
4.9.2009. But this will not prevent the petitioner from making
any other appropriate application before the High Court in the
pending proceedings, if so advised.(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master