

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6639/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in CRLA No.286/2009  
& CRLWP No. 1581/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYBHAI KIRTILAL MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and  
list of dates and Directions and office report)

Date: 20/04/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.      Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Ranjeet Vaghani, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Lalit Chauhan, Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Ranjeeta Rohatagi, Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Somanadri Goud, Adv.  
                                 for      M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.      Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Abhijit Sawrup Adv.  
                                 for      M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

R3

Contd..2/-

SLP(Crl.)No.6639/09

-2-

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Arun R.Pednekar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

St.of Mah.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties,  
let this matter be adjourned till after the summer  
vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master