

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP No. 15788 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6639/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2009 in CRLA No. 286/2009  
& CRLWP No. 1581/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIJAYBHAI KIRTILAL MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Sameer Parekh,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Lalit Chauhan,Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Rameeta Rohtagi,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Somnanadi Goud,Adv.  
                                 For    M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv. for  
                                 M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for both sides that the sole petitioner, Vijaybhai Kirtilal Mehta has since expired.

Let this matter be adjourned for a week and be listed on 3.8.2010, to enable the learned counsel who is appearing on his behalf to take instructions.

(Ganga Thakur)      (Juginder Kaur)

PS to Registrar      Court Master